
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Community Cabin Program At 2601 Wood Street

From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A  Resolution Amending Resolution No. 89442 C.M.S., Which Authorized The
Extension Of A Lease Amendment Between The City And Game Changer (Marine) LLC For 2201
And 2601 Wood Street, Oakland, Until June 30, 2024, With Three 1-Year Extensions, To Increase
Rent From $35,000 Per Year To An Amount Not To Exceed $80,000 Per Year Effective January 1,
2022

File #: 22-0991, Version: 2

City of Oakland Printed on 8/31/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

